

05th December 2024

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dept. of Corporate Service **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: **RENUKA** BSE Scrip Code: **532670**

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and in terms with the Company's Policy on Determination of Materiality for Disclosure of Events or Information, this is to inform you that an order dated 04th December 2024 was passed by the Deputy Commissioner of State Tax officer (1), Corporate Cell, Gujarat, Ahmedabad details of which are given below:

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
i.	Name of Authority	Deputy Commissioner of State Tax officer (1), Corporate
		Cell, Gujarat, Ahmedabad
ii.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	An order passed under relevant provisions of the GGST Act,
	initiated or order(s) passed	2017 read with CGST Act, 2017 and read with IGST Act,
		2017 and SGST Act, 2017 ("the Acts") and the Rules framed
		there under demanding penalty of Rs. 20, 52,130/
iii.	date of receipt of direction or order,	04.12.2024
	including any ad-interim or interim	
	orders, or any other communication	
	from the authority	
iv.	details of the violation(s)/	The Adjudicating authority proposed penalty based on GST
	contravention(s) committed or alleged to	audit under relevant provisions of the Acts, the said penalty
	be committed	has been confirmed U/s 74 of CGST Act, 2017 on following
		grounds:
		1. Wrongly availed Input Tax Credit in contravention of
		provisions of Section-16(2) of the GGST Act 2017.
		2. Excess availed and utilized ITC in contravention to
		provision of Section 16(2) of GGST Act, 2017.
v.	impact on financial, operation or other	No significant impact on financial of the Company.
	activities of the listed entity, quantifiable	Company has merit & preferring Appeal against the Order.
	in monetary terms to the extent possible	

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Shree Renuka Sugars Limited**

Deepak Manerikar Company Secretary